

-: **ADDITIONAL ISSUES** :-

9. Whether defendant No.9 proves that, he is bonafide purchaser for value consideration without notice ?

10. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the declaration that, sale deed dated 03.03.2021 is not binding on them ?

Sd/-

Place : Deoni.
Date : 20.03.2023.

(Atish Pralhad Kholam)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Denoi, Dist. Latur.